AMENDMENT NO. 15

Newtown Pike Extension Project
Contract Dated October 11, 2001

Purpose/Reason for Amendment:

The purpose will be to amend Stantec’s (Formerly Entran) contract to remove services
related to the Community Liaison’s position as well as to remove Geotechnical work
associated with two retaining walls and the Bridge over South Broadway. This Amendment
will include services for Geotechnical, Structural and support of construction activities of the
new box culvert, the mitigation redevelopment, the possible relocating of the Nathaniel
Mission, assisting with right-of-way property transfers and support of Community Unity
Day. This Amendment also provides for continuing funding for EHI, Hall-Harmon
Engineers and Burlington and Associates (supporting the Lexington Community Land Trust).

Original Contract AMOUNt $1.666.698.99
Amendment NO. T $ _ 70.049.00
Amendment NO. 2 $ 128.900.00
Amendment No. 3 D 699,834 84
Amendment NO. 4 § 16.770.00
Amendment NO. 3 $§ 589.878.00
Amendment NO. 6 $ 949.886.00
Amendment No. 7 e $ 586.703.68
Amendment No. 8 e B 752.396.00
Amendment NO. G $ 605.853.00
Amendment No. [0 § 159.036.00
Amendment No. T1 $§ 350.496.00
Amendment No. 12 $ 37.850.00
Amendment No. 13 $ 241,964.00
Amendment No. 14 $2.088.076.00
Amendment No. 15 $ 560,509.88
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT  oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitinnenerensrsaneenernnnenss $9.504,901.39
Owner: Consultant:

[OPACTY
Jim Gray David Sigler, P.E
Mayor Senior Principal
700 2o Monn Sieet, (29 Floor Formerly - ENTRAN, PLC
Lexington, Kentucky, 40507 400 East Vine Street, Suite 300

Lexington, Kentucky, 40507-1377

e T W

Attest Attest




