R-315-~2015

Contract #4661
AMENDMENT NO. 16

Newtown Pike Extension Project
Contract Dated October 11, 2001

Purpose/Reason for Amendment:

The purpose will be to amend Stantec’s (Formerly ENTRAN) contract to maintain the NPE
web site (additional year), additional work for Right-of-Way acquisition, re-design Merino
and DeRoode Street, utility relocation (Phase II Construction) coordination, sanitary sewer
relocation coordination, environmental covenants and mitigation coordination, geotechnical
investigations for the neighborhood and structural design of the large retaining wall behind
the Harry Gordon Steel site. Two sub-consultants also are included with this Contract
Modification. Hall-Harmon Engineers shall provide additional property research, design of
additional Sanitary Sewers for the neighborhood, construction staking, inspection and design
staking, subdivision redesign and alternative development for grading. EHI shall provide
additional consultation for the Lexington Community Land Trust for housing development,
securing housing subsidies, securing housing mortgage financing, assisting with funding and
developing policies.

Original Contract AMOUNE .. it eeee e eaans $1,666,698.99
Amendment NO. 1 $ 70,049.00
Amendment NO. 2 $ 128,900.00
Amendment NO. 3 $ 699.834.84
Amendment NO. 4 $ 16.,770.00
Amendment NO. 5 $ 589,878.00
AmendmentNo.6 .l e $ 949.886.00
Amendment NO. 7 $ 586.,703.68
Amendment NO. 8 e $ 752.396.00
Amendment NO. O $ 605,853.00
Amendment NO. 10 $ 159,036.00
Amendment NO. 11 $ 350,496.00
Amendment NO. 12 e $ 37.850.00
Amendment NO. 13 e $ 241.,964.00
Amendment NO. 14 s $2.088.076.00
Amendment NO. 15 $ 560.509.88
Amendment NO. 16 e $1.109,906.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT coiiiiiriiiiircicrensresesereenesosenssessassases $10,614,807.39
Owner: Consultant:

el S

Jim @ra@ V David Sigler, P.E

Mayo Senior Principal

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
200 East Main Street, 12" Floor Formerly - ENTRAN
Lexington, Kentucky, 40507 400 East Vine Street, Suite 100

Lexington, Kentucky, 40507-1577

Stghen \ o

Attest 4/1%/2045




