
RESOLUTION NO. ____555___-2013 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 15 TO THE CONTRACT WITH STANTEC 
CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ENTRAN, PLC, FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS AMERICAN CONSULTING ENGINEERS, PLC) FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
FOR THE NEWTOWN PIKE EXTENSION PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE 
BY THE SUM OF $560,509.88 FROM $8,944,391.51 TO $9,504,901.39. 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Amendment No. 15, which is 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with Stantec 

Consulting Services, Inc. (formerly known as Entran, formerly known as American 

Consulting Engineers, PLC) for professional services for the Newtown Pike Extension 

Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $560,509.88 from $8,944,391.51 to 

$9,504,901.39.  

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $560,509.88, be and hereby 

is approved for payment to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. (formerly known as Entran, 

formerly known as American Consulting Engineers, PLC) from account #3160-303202-

91715, pursuant to the terms of the Amendment. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: October 24, 2013 

 

 

      ____________/s/ Jim Gray_______________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
______/s/ Meredith Nelson_____________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

1035-13 EWG X:\Cases\COMDEV\13-LE0001\LEG\00409024.DOC 


